To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) John H. Shadduck Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Yasignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) June 4, 2004 	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Axia MedSciences, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 1490 Vistazo West City: Tiburon State: CA ZIP: 94920 Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No 4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s): (X) Patent No.: 6,641,591 Issue Date: November 4, 2003 Additional numbers attached?
 Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	 () Yes (X) No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: EDGE.004A	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. 	information is true and correct, and any attached copy
Rabinder N. Narula Name of Person Signing	$\frac{11-12-07}{Date}$
53,371 Registration No.	
Total number of pages including cover	
Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with rec Mail Stop Assignment Director, U.S. Patent a P.O. Bo Alexandria, VA Facsimile Number	Recordation Services
4470031/vz/102907	
700349973	PATENT REEL: 020105 FRAME: 0357

KMOB

PATENTS ONLY

Client Code: EDGE.004A RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, JOHN H. SHADDUCK of 1490 Vistazo West, Tiburon, CA 94920 hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the belowidentified United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	Instruments and Techniques for Controlled Removal of Epidermal Layers
Issue Date:	November 4, 2003
Patent No.:	6,641,591; and

WHEREAS, Axia MedSciences, LLC, a company of the state of Delaware, located at 1490 Vistazo West, Tiburon, CA 94920, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and patent and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the patent as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his name on the date indicated,

Dated: JUNE 4, 2004

John H. Shadduck

RECORDED: 11/13/2007